
ITEM 18(A) 
 

Report – Hospitality Working Party of the Policy and 
Resources Committee 

 
Applications for the Use of Guildhall 

To be presented on Thursday 9
th
 March 2017 

To the Right Honourable The Lord Mayor, Aldermen and Commons 
of the City of London in Common Council assembled. 

 

Applications for the Use of Guildhall  

In accordance with the arrangements approved by the Court on 21 June 2001 for the 
approval of applications for the use of Guildhall, we now inform the Court of the 
following applications which have been agreed to:- 
 
Name Date Function 

 

Silverstone Circuits Ltd Saturday 25 March 2017 Dinner 
 

Army Benevolent Fund Thursday 6 April 2017 Lunch 
 

BPP University Wednesday 3 May 2017 
Friday 14 July 2017 
Thursday 23 November 2017 
 

Graduation 

The London Platinum and 
Palladium Market 
 

Tuesday 16 May 2017 Reception 

Global Capital Wednesday 17 May Dinner 
 

Stroke Association Wednesday 23 May 2017 Lecture 
 

Relish Events  
 

Tuesday 20 June 2017 Reception 

Centre for Policy Studies Monday 26 June 2017 
Tuesday 27June 2017 
 

Lecture 

The Worshipful Company 
of Carmen 

Wednesday 12 July 2017 Cart Marking and 
Luncheon 
 

Story Events Saturday 15 July Graduation 
 

UK Theatre Sunday 15 October 2017 
Sunday 14 October 2018 
 

Lunch 
 

Four Colman Getty Tuesday 17 October 2017 
 

Dinner 

 



 
Baltic Air Charter 
Association 

Wednesday 18 October 2017 
Wednesday 10 October 2018 
 

Awards Lunch 

Hasilwood Management 
Services Ltd 
 

Thursday 31 October 2017 
 

Lunch 

Recruitment International Thursday 2 November 2017 
 

Dinner 

Guildhall School of Music 
& Drama  

Friday 3 November 2017 
Friday 2 November 2018 
 

Graduation 

Save the Children Tuesday 16 November 2017 
 

Dinner 

Coventry University 
London Campus 
 

Friday 24 November 2017 Graduation 

Financial Services Forum Thursday 30 November 2017 
 

Dinner 

Staff Christmas Lunches Monday 18 December 2017 
Tuesday 19 December 2017 
Wednesday 20 December 2017 
 

Lunch 

Chance Organisation Thursday 15 March 2018 Dinner 
 

City Property  
Association 
 

Thursday 22 March 2018 Lunch 

CSI Washington DC Tuesday 1 May 2018 
 

Reception 

AE3 Media Friday 8 June 2018 
 

Lunch 

The Worshipful Company 
of Butchers 
 

Friday 15 June 2018 
 

Dinner 

Chartered Institute of 
Internal Auditors 
 

Wednesday 28 June 2018 
 

Dinner 

City of London School for 
Girls 
 

Friday 5 October 2018 Prize Giving 

The Sugar Association of 
London 
 

Thursday 11 October 2018 Dinner 

The Honourable 
Company of Air Pilots 
 

Thursday 25 October 2018 Dinner  

International Wine and 
Awards Spirit Competition  
 

Wednesday 15 November 2017 Ceremony 



London Councils  
Summit 
 

Saturday 18 November 2017 Conference 

 
DATED this 16th February 2017 
 
SIGNED on behalf of the Working Party. 
 
 

Michael Welbank, MBE 
Chief Commoner and Chairman, Hospitality Working Party 


